502366718 05/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H C Spinks Clay Company, Inc.	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lhoist North America, Inc.
Street Address:	3700 Hulen Street
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6696377	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178780501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20480.196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Signature:	/Charles D. Gunter, Jr./
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 030519 FRAME: 0996

Assignm	nent of l	Jnited	States	Patent
(Single	assigno	or; Sing	gle assi	ignee)

U.S. Patent No.

6,696,377

Docket Number 20480.196

Issue Date	02/24/2004	
Application No.	09/982,758	
Filing Date	October 18, 2001	
C1 Ct	Title of	f Invention:
Clay Slurry		
	Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor
H.C. Spinks Clay C	Company Inc.	275 Carter Road Paris, TN 38242-5141
		1415, 111 30242-3141
	Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Lhoist North Ame	rica, Inc.	3700 Hulen Street
		Fort Worth, TX 76107
		J

dollars (\$	ese presents does sell, assign and transfer uding all causes of action for past infringemenoof, and for its legal respresentatives and and entirely as the same would have been day of April	ble consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, runto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to nents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is a held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
County of Tari	**************************************	
Before me pers	onally appeared ment to be a free act and deed and also rep	Ken Curtiss who acknowledged the presented that he or she is authorized to execute the same the year 2013
		(Notary Public)
	Dow	ge 1 of 1
	Paç	ge 1 of 1 (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (A) FOR TE OF TE SEXPIRES (A) FOR TE OF TE SEXPIRES